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A, L. PORTIR, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRRCTOR
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July 7, 1961

Cage No. 3315

Pox 1410
Order No.
lbrt Worth, Texas L Applicant:
Pan American Petrolieum Corp.
Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

ir/

Very truly fo

A L. PORTER Jr.
_Secretary-m;'ector '

‘Carbon 'copy of order also sent to:




SETORE THR OIL OOMREWWATTON COMNYSSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

| CASE No. 3313
. . Order Mo, R=2017

“*-me@!mbrmmnt!ocmekua.m
ma. 1961, st Saata Fe, New Maxico, bafore Blvis A, Uiz,
m mwumouwmu
" New Nexioe, t= yeferved to a8 the “Commission,” im
 absordanoe with Imle 1214 of the Commission IEmles and Regula-~
.:nm.

: 2OW, om this duy of July., 1961, the Commission, a
mmm considered the appliication, the
- gyidemon addused, and the recoamsndations of the Examiuner,

‘Nlwvis A. Utx, and heing fully advised in the premises,

; ZINDS:

(1) Thet dws public motics having been gives as reguived by
m. the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause smd the subject
{mm‘. H

(ﬂ&umm mmmmxmmm.

(3) That the proposed mnit is to be dedicated to appli-
m'-mmmemun.muamm-
tiom in the Totab~Galluwp 041 Pool 476 fost fyom the North lime
wxmmmmmunozmmn.

(4) mmwumwjmmmx
a&th-rmnmmmmm'o .




.

-

(1) That an B8.9i~aGie Acu-standscd yeovation wmit in the l

uxmxnmmm. comsisting of lLots

2. 3 aad 4 of Sectism 12, Tomnship 28 Noxth, Range 13 West, PN,
San Juan Coumty, Now Maxico.

(2) That the applioant, Pan Amsrican Petrolewm

- is heredy amthorixed to locate itz Gallegos Canyom Unit Well
_ ‘No. 100 ut an wnorthodox locatiom in the Totah-Galluwp Oil Pool

at a 476 fost from the Forth line and 1580 fest from the

‘West of said Sectiom 12,

{3) That the allowable for the above-described
mmmt.uummmmmawum
in the Totah-Gallup 011l Pool as 86.62 baaxs to 80,

| {(¢) That jurisdiction ¢f this cause is retained for the
Vnmummth:whnnmm-m‘ydmmm.

_ DONE at Ssata Fe, Wew Mexico, on the day and year herein-
;mmm

a!m 0!‘ W MEXICO
COSRERVATION COMNYSSION
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AL L,

A. L. PORTER, Jx., Member & Becretary

j‘:. fu"f"')ia?}",‘wfi‘!'m’bt iR iy
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PORST.

i o e o

sub ject: Appltcati.on for Besring te
consider m-ctud-td proxation
tait and l}notthodox dell {ocation

pPan American Petroleus Corporation hereby makes appli.utm
for a hearing to consider the establisiment of the following
aon-standard proration unit and uporthodox well location in
the Totah callup Pool, Saa Just County, New Mexico.

A :on-stagdttd proratioa unit consisting of 1ots 2, 3»
d a, s‘ctioﬂ 12. !.28." i’13’g-, Q“m 36."
acres, to be dedicated to Pam american's Gallegos

It is respectfully requested that these matters be set for
hearing &t the mext Examiner Rearing of the Commission.

Yours very truly,

o o
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VEFF D.ATWOOD (1883-1960)

MOSS L. MALONME
ATW O o D & M A L o N E CHARLES F. MALONE .
E._KIRX NEWMAN
LAWYERS RUSSELL D. MANN

PAUL A.COOTER
OB F. TURNER
TELTAHONE tram 3.€32

ROBWELL PETROLEUM BUILDING
ROSWELL,NEW MEXICO

June 26, 1961

QOil Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Case No, 2315, Application of Pan American
Petroleum Corporation for non-standard unit

and unorthodox location in Totah-Gallup Oil
Poal,

Gentlemen:

We are local counsel for Pan American Petroleum Corporation
and as such wish to enter our appearance in the captioned case.
Pan American will also be represented by Guy Buell, a member
of the Texas Bar, and a company employee. The actual presen-~
tation for Pan American will be made by Mr. Buell,

Very truly yours,

ATWOOD & MALONE
>y 7Z
ye A Pl
ENK:ps

cc/ J. K. Smith
Guy Buell

f Rrtebes

i




Formn C-128 (8-87) NEW MEXICO GiIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat
Q (72
; = Section A. Date J‘im? .}(’ 14 bl,, N e
F Operator_ PAN AMERICAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION Lease __ GALLEGOS CANYON UNIT ===
o : well No. 100 Unit Letter __ K _Section .. 12 _ Townsbip 28 NORTH Range u..m;_NMPM
E_ ( f( Locateu [, 76 _Feet From _tha SOUTH - vne, . 1980 FeetFrom the MEST . Line
K ‘ County  SAN JUAR _ _ G.L.ElevarionTo Rencort Lator _ Dedicated Acreage . 868.82  Acres

15TV v

Name of Producing Formation __Galiup . . . __ Pool Tptah Zallup
1. 1ls the Overator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on lhe plat below?

Yea ________ _No___&
2. If the anawer to question one is *‘no’’, have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by communitization
agresment or otherwise” Yesh__z o No. .. .. _. If angwer is ‘*yes', Type of Consoclidation.

Gallegos Canyon Unit Acreage

e ¢

3. if the anawer to queation two is ‘‘no’’, list all the owners and their respective inwerests below:
Owner Land Description

R A it

, - - e
*
¢ -~ -
H
4
£ S
: Bection B, Nonte: All distance= must be from outer boundaries of section.
£
¥
& This is to certify that the informatioa L e N : R FoTor A s -y -
in Section A sbove ia true and complets Note: "ell. ‘“?chtlor.l 1nlcvnter o1 Méb g e . y 2
to the best of my knowledge and belief. pax‘“bla ection 12 corresnor_’ 3 vo Zg ?
3 Unit Letter K and feotage distances & e J
§ Pan American Petroleum Corporation of L76' FNL and 198C' FiL, or 1796' Zg
§ e , FSL and 190" FHL of Section 12, 78835
H R. M, Bauer, Jr. /?A’/i&ou?i Q T-28-i, R-13-U, ‘;/f L 2
; (Repreasentative) g“
Box 480, Farmincton, New Mexico
% (Addresa)
i | v : 7 N
¢ 11
f: GLO plat dated 19 July 191 1980 7 4 o
Ea pl 4 %5 - tor 4 { 07 3 Lor 2 LaT 1t
ﬂ 2892 Ac. | 28.87 Ac 28.83 Ac 24.78 Ac
BEFORE EXAMINER UTZ g . TS Section 12 :
~ o
CONSERVATION COMMISSION ' , & ‘ ‘
-_L_——_Eﬂ‘__.J}._-q_._—_.._-.,_..
EXHISIY “O.__&___ ' gp 07BE07 A‘ i i
CASE NO.___2 3 L{ ! -, . :
{
< 830 840 900 1320 1650 {080 2810 2640 2000 8500 1000 %00 [+]
Scale 4 inches equal 1 mile o
2 ‘*;!.‘ ‘ T«
o aec o8 ""ﬁ
‘?_ Q . ﬁ“‘ This is to certily that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys
i/ e, \ ; made by me or under my supervigion acd that the same are true and correct to the best
= \‘p_j‘zi py of my knowledge and belief.
=3 . .
@eal). ~, & - S
v g N 3 VER

e

Flﬂlﬂb‘ton,. N)a:v Mexico R

istefed Professional Engineer saad/or Laas Sur >e
se . . ﬁrag. No. %

\
- \ Sath.xan Enginsering Company
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BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
JUNE 28, 1961

EXAMINER HEARING

IN THE MATTER OF

CASE 2315: Application of Pan American Petroleum
Corporation for 8 non-standard oll
proration unit and for an unorthodox
0ll well location, San Juan County,
New Mexico.

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

R
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BEFORE THE
: 5II, CONSERVATION COMMISSION
'~ SANTA FE, TBW MEXICO
1 JUNE 28, 1961

EXAMINER HEAR ING

IX THE MATTER OF :

CASE 2315: Appl‘lca’cion of Pan American Petroleun Corpora-:
! tion for a non- gtandard oil proration unit and:
i for an unorthodox oil well locetion, San Juan :
1 County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the sbove~ :
gtyled cause, geeks the e gtabll gsiment of an :
9% 42=20Te non-standerd oil proration unit in ¢
the Toteh-~Gallup O0il Pool conglating of Tots
2, 3 and b of section 12, Township 28 Yorth,
Range 13 West, San Juan Ccounty, New Mexlco, to:
he dedicated to the Gallegos Canyon Unit Well :
; No. 100 at an unorthodox Jocetion 1176 feet :
srom the Worth 1ine and 1930 feet fram the :

ijegt 1line of gsaid Section 12. :

BEFORE:

¥r. Elvis A. Utz, Examiner.

g;g_gns_qg{_;gg OF PROCBEDINGS

— —-—-———-—-—.——-.——

MR. OTZ: Case 2315.

Petrolewt Corporation for & nomr standard oil proration unit and
* for an wnorthodox oil well 1ocati'on, San Juan County, Tew Mexico.

" MR. MORRIS: (Case 2315. Application of Pan American \
!‘I
i
%1

MR. BUOELL: Cuy Buell for Pan American petroiew: TOTT !

1

poration. We have one€ witneas, Mr. Eaton.

N !

MR. MORRIS: Tet the pecord Show that Mr. Eaton testifiei‘d

>,

- T S R
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in the previous case, and was sworn in that case.
GEORGE W. EATOYW, JR.,

called ag & witnes having been previously duly sworn, testifled

o
-
>
B
<
[ £

as followus:
DIRECT EXAMINWATIONW

BY MR. BUELL:

Q Mr. Eaton, would you state your canplete name, by whaxn

a

you are employed, and in what capacity anéd what location, please?
A George W. Eaton, Jr. I am senior petroleum englneer fon
Pan Anerican Petroleum Corporation in Fermington, Wew Mexico.
Ia

& You have testirfied at pricr Comission hearings, and

your qualifications as 2 petrolew: englneer are a matter of public

record, are they?
A They are.
MR. MORRIS: Yo que stions, are thére, Mr. Examiner?
MR, UT2: Wo, there are none, Let me agk for other ap-
pearances at this time. You may proceed. |
(Wvhereupon, Pan Americants Exhibiﬁs
1 and 2 were marked for identifi{

cation). x

Q (By Mr. Buell) Will you lock 2% Exhibit Wo. 1 in this

case, and state what ls reflected on this Exhiblt?
A Exhibit Wo, 1 is 2 map of 2 portion of the Totah~Gallup |
Pool in San Juan County, Wew Mexico. The blue lines on Exhibit

No. 1 depict isopach contours of the Gallup sand in the Totah-

Gallup Pool. The contour interval for these isopach contour 1ineq

N
Y=

Ny




'R REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.
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ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

© 18 two feet.

< Mr. Eaton, in what portion or area of the Pool is the !
propo sed non-gtandard unit, thatia the subject matter of this heari—
ing?

A The propeosed non-standard unit in this case, Case 2315,
ia in the extrene southeastern portion of the Totah-Gallup Pool.

Thét non-standard unit is colored in green On Exhibit Wo. 1.

Q How have you shown the unorthodox location o serve that
unit?

A The unorthodox well location is shown with a red dot. ;

Q ¥r. Eaton, while wetlre looking at your j gopach, 18t mS

agk you this, whether or not, in your opinion, each and every acreLi‘
in this non-standard unit will be productive OF 15 productien of |
oil fram the Totah-Gallup 011 Peocl?

A In my opinion, each acre that is contained within this
non- standard unit 1s productive frau the Totah-3allup 011 Pool. :

Q Mr. Baton, go ahead.

A As mey be seen from Exhibit YWo. 1, the entire acreage
£alls well within the zero § sopach contours, a3 shown on Exhiblt
1. So, I believe that the entire unit is productive fran the

Totah~Gallup Pool.

Q Would you look, now, at what has been mnarked as ran

Americants Exhibit No. 2, and state,for the record, what that Ex- 1
hibit reflects? | %

A Exhibit Wo. 2 is a cOpy of New Mexico Oil Conservation 1
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. commission Form c-128, showiny the non-standard unit and the un-<

orthodox location for Gallegos Canyon Unit No. 100. The non-
gtandard unit ig that acreade which will be dedicated to Gallegos -
Canyon Unit No. 100 at the unorthodox location, as shown on

Exhibit No. 2.

Q Will you describe the acreage Or locate the acreage con-

tained within the non-standard unit?

A Yes, sir. The acreade. which is contained in the pro-

posed non-standard uanit consists of Lots 2, 3 and 4 of Section 124

Township 28 north, Range 13 Wwest. The exact acreage might be

described as follows Lot 2 contains 28.83 acres. Lot 3 con-—-

[

tains 28.87 acres, and Lot 4 contains 28.92 acres. The total

1
!

acreage in tne proposed non-standard unit is 87.62 acres. {

Q Mr. Eaton, is the only reason that this is a non—standaré
unit due to the fact that it contains slightly ovex 80 acres?

A No, sir. Not only is the proposed unit non-standard |
because it contains more than 80 acres. put it is also non—stand—%
ard because it consists of more than two legal subdivisions of a %
public 1and survey. In this particular case, it consists of thre%
Lots, or three legal subdivisions. E

Q what has caused these jrregular Lots in this area, Mr. E
Baton? ) i

R All along the north boundary of Towhship 28 North, there%

is a tier of partial sections. Now, they Vvary gsomewat in

‘l

1

|

i

size, but in the particular area in which we're jnterested today,\
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— ‘
they approximate >80 acrez in slze. TVOW, the south half of those }

partial gections are standerd insofear as being standard ’

]
quarter-quarter sections containing 40 acres. The northern part '

of the section conalsts of the small Lots,which, in this parti-
cular case are approximatelg 20 acres in gize€.

Q Mow, Mre. Eaton, this unit is composed of three Lots.
Coﬁld you use any combination of those three Lots with any cam~
pination of ad jacent acreage, and form & gtanderd 80-acre unit?

A o, sir, you ecould not, and follow legel gubdivision
boundaries. In other worda, twWo of those Lots would be less than*
60 acres. Three of them, as we have stated, are nearly 87 acres.
Combining one of thosge Lots with a standard quarter-quarter wouldl
amount to 2 11ttle less than 70 acres. S0, W choge to cambine 4&
the three Lots end make 2 non- standard unit consgisting of asbout i
86.62 acres. %

Q Do you feel that this proposed unit is @ good engineerig
answer to this problem a3 well as & practical golution to handlin:Y
these i pregular gized Lots? \

A Yes, sir, I do. B¥ aoing so, this permits the fomatio:ﬂ
of standard units in the gouth half of these partial sections,
if 1t appears=s that they, t00, will be productive. \

Q Would you describe, for the record, the locatlon of our
proposed well to serve tate unit?

A Yes, sir. Gallegos Caryon Gnit Wo. 100 1s 1ocated L76

i
1
i
\.
i
2

feet fran the Nortk 14ne. and ]f’_‘BO fq_et_ig_ra}__tbe Wesj:y_line of thié

_ feet fran the Fowth R ——
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'partial gection 12. 1t 1s

{

also located 1n he center of Lot 3 of:

section 12.
MR. UTZ: Is that L76 feet?
A Yes, 3ir. Theref ore, the location 1g actvually in the
preclise center of the proposei nor standard upitv. It 1s equi~

i
, @lstant fram the Worth and south lines; it 14 equidistant fran the
| : 1
| East and West 1ipes of the unit. ’3

| Q (By lr. Buell) It tg gbout as orthodox &n anorthodox |
location as you can make, using this unit?
s Yes, it 1s.
Q Do you feel that if the Camilssion approves the proposali

|
| that you are making here todey, that congervation will be gerved,

ct

and that the correlative rights of aili owners of jnterest in this

area of the Pool will be protected?

A Yes, sir, I do.
\ Q Do you have anything else you would like to add? :
i i
\ | A Yo, gir. i
‘ .

i‘ MR. BUELL: That concludes our direct examination, Mr. ‘
!E Exeminer. 1 would like to formally offer Pan American's Exhibits
:i 1 through 2 1pncluslive.

‘% MR. UTZ: i thout ob jectlon, mxhibits 1 through 2 in-

cluaive will be entered intc the pecord.

(Whereupon, Pan Americants Exhibit
1 and 2 were received in evidence

CROSS-EXAMINATION \

- M
- —




RY VR, TTZ:

? Q Mr. Eaton, does Pan American own Lot 1 of this partial

Section?

3 A Yos, sir, it does. 1It's in the Gallegos Canyon Unit.

5 Itta operated by Pan American.

; .
g H Q Then, the acreage to the east would slso be in the Unit?
Py

- A Yes, sir.

S
E: MR. UTZ: Are there other questions of the witness? The
s | witness may be excused.
»
> j (Witnesa excused) ‘
EE MR. UTZ: Any other statement in this case? The cage '
o~ !
< will be taken under advisement. ‘
< |
A 3
< {
<
=
=
>
RN
=,
m ;
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ALBUQUERQUE, NEW M{XICO
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~ | STATE OF EW MEXICO )
: ; ) ss

= '~ COUTMTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Court Reporter, in ané for the County of

E; Bernallllo, State of Wew Mexico, do hereby certify that the fore-
-: . % { going and attached Transcript of Proceedings before the Yew Mexico )
o i:‘) ) i 01l Conservation Cormlssion was reported by me in machine short-
: S . hand and reduced to typewritten transcript under my personal superi-
- § vision, and that the same is a true and correct record,to the basti
% : % of my knowledge, skill and ability. E
s g WITNESS my Hand and Seal this, the 2nd day of July, 1961, 1n ,
: 5 the City of Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of Wew Mexico?.
Il

A K Rara L2y
NOTARY PUBLIZ

My Commlssion expires:

s A R 4 R

June 19, 1963 2

}
DEARNLEY-MEIER R}

I
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

5 | |
P ! |
e I do hereby certify that the foregoing is :
g a complete record of the rroceedings in
s : the Examiner hea of Case ¥o.2.3/5.,
| - hw L 19 6/ .

~ N 7 22 2= N P . V. P » Examiner

‘ v Ne exico 01l Conservafi Commission




